
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 570 OF 2021

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS GERAGHTY, MERLINO, BRAYMER, WILD, HOGAN,
BEATY AND STROUGH

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH CERTAIN APPLICANTS FOR THE 
DISBURSEMENT OF 2022 OCCUPANCY TAX REVENUES

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into the standard form Warren County Tourist and

Convention Development Agreement with certain applicants as listed on the attached “Schedule A” with

each agreement to be in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chair of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is,

authorized and directed to execute the agreements identified herein and that the funds will be expended from

Budget Code A.6417.0002 480, Tourism/Occupancy, Occupancy Tax, Tourism-Special Events - $458,500.
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SCHEDULE “A”

2022 Occupancy Tax Awards

APPLICANT EVENT DATE AMOUNT
OF

AWARD

1 Adirondack Hot Air
Balloon Festival

Adirondack Hot Air Balloon
Festival

9/22/22 -
9/25/22

$40,000.00

2 Adirondack Cycling
Advocates, Inc.

Promotion of Bicycling 2022 $20,000.00

3 Adirondack Folk School Marketing and Production 2022 $12,000.00

4 Adirondack Nationals Car
Show

Adirondack Nationals Car Show 9/8/22-
9/11/22

$25,000.00

5 Adirondack Wine and Food
Festival

Adirondack Wine and Food Festival 6/25/22 -
6/26/22 

$40,000.00

6 Alpha Win Lake George Triathlon Festival 9/3/22 -
9/4/22

$15,000.00

7 Americade, Inc. Americade 6/7/22-
6/11/22

$50,000.00

8 The Hyde Collection Marketing and Publications 1/29/22-
12/31/22

$25,000.00

9 Improv Records, Inc. 3 Music Events 5/27/22-
5/29/21;
7/1/22 -
7/3/22;
9/2/22 -
9/4/22

$40,000.00

10 Independence Day Independence Day Celebration 7/3/22 $5,000.00

11 Lake George Arts & Crafts
Festival

Lake George Arts & Crafts Festival 7/29/22-
7/31/22

$3,000.00

12 Lake George BBQ Festival Lake George BBQ Festival 8/19/22-
8/21/22

$3,000.00
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13 Lake George Music Festival Lake George Music Festival 8/10/22 -
8/18/22

$25,000.00

14 Lake George Dinner
Theatre

Lake George Dinner Theatre 8/4/22 -
8/10/22

$5,000.00

15 Nearby-Faraway Georgia O’Keefe Musical 7/29/22 -
8/7/22

$10,000.00

16 NYSPHSAA Boys
Basketball Championships -
Glens Falls

Boys Basketball Championships 3/18/22 -
3/20/22

$30,000.00

17 Prime Time Lacrosse Lake George National Invitational 7/22/22 -
7/24/22

$30,000.00

18 Warrensburg Garage Sale World’s Largest Garage Sale 9/30/22 -
10/2/22

$28,000.00

19 Lake George Winter
Carnival, Inc.

Lake George Winter Carnival, Inc. 1/28/22 -
2/27/22

$50,000.00

20 Lyme Adirondack
Timberlands, LLC

Access to Hague Fire Tower 2022 $2,500.00

                                                                                                                        TOTAL $458,500.00

\art\070-21          DECEMBER 17, 2021 BOARD MEETING


